2024 SUWANNEE RIVER FAIR & LIVESTOCK SHOW DAIRY COW SHOW OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM MUST BE POSTMARKED BY

5 December 2023: Entry Fee \$30.00 or 6-12 December 2023: Entry Fee \$60.00

	CASH □		HECK #	AMOUNT	LATE FEE INCLU	DED □
			•	le to Suwannee Rive ie Jenkins PO Box 252,		
	F	Participants in the Suwa	annee River Fair, MUST		xie, Gilchrist or Levy Counties.	
F	EXHIBITOR:		,		COUNTY:	
OFFICIAL MAILING						
<u> </u>			PARENT'S PHONE:			
(CITY/ZIP:			E-MAIL:		
	/ / BIRTH DATE	AGE		SCHOOL		GRADE
	4-H FFA	NOL		0011002		CIVIDE
	(CIRCLE ONE)	_	F	FULL NAME OF CHAPTER	R OR CLUB	
	Youth	MUST BE 8 YEAR	S OLD PRIOR TO 0	9/01/23 in order to pa	rticipate in this show or con	test
	You o	can enter Three (3) anii	mals in the Fair. All Anim	nals MUST have a registra	tion or grade Identification Numb	er
1		. , ,	1 1			
	Class #	Name	DOB	Breed	Reg or Grade ID	# Own/ Lease
2			1 1			
	Class #	Name	DOB	Breed	Reg or Grade ID	# Own/ Lease
•			1 1			
3	Class #	Name	DOB	Breed	Reg or Grade ID	# Own/ Lease
Do	you participate in the	Florida 4-H Dairy Heif	er Chain?Yes	No		
Со	ws must be in different	classes or they will b	pe disqualified			
				lust Be Sent In With The		
					ade ID Application Form	
	CLASS 1: Fall Heifer Calf		CLASS 4: Winter Y	-	CLASS: 9 Senior 2 \	
CLASS 2: Summer Heifer Calf CLASS 3: Spring Heifer Calf			CLASS 5: Fall Year CLASS 6: Summer	-	CLASS 10: 3-Year Oli CLASS 11: 4-Year Oli	
		odii	CLASS 7: Spring Y	-	CLASS 12: 5-Year Ol	
			CLASS 8: Junior 2	ŭ	CLASS 13: Aged Cow	
"Re of a act par right nat 744 Re cor on the	eleasee"), including but not lany damage, fire, or accider ivity. You are agreeing that, ticipating in this activity becant and your right to recover ural part of the activity. You 4.301 (3)(b) parental consengulations, Animal inspection isent to the use by the Fair this form are solely owned be entry form is true. I, as a participation of the signature	limited to Board Members at as to person, lost article even if the releasee uses ause there are certain da from the releasee in a law have the right to refuse to t. It is understood that all a Rules and regulations, a of any pictures taken durity the exhibitor listed about arent or guardian, verify the	s, Staff, Show Committees, es, livestock, etc. entered are a reasonable care in providingers inherent in the activity which is a reasonable care in the activity which is greatly and the relative that the IAFE National Code ing the events for promotion we or the exhibitor's immed	Sponsors, and Volunteers, and/or exhibited. You are agreing this activity, there is a chay which cannot be avoided or including death, to your child easee has the right to refuse the Suwannee River Fair show of Show Ring Ethics, as well nor advertising of the Suwanniate family, he or she is an act school in the tri-county area	r Youth Livestock Show & Sale/Suware to be held harmless and not responeing to let your minor child engage in ance your child may be seriously injurt eliminated. By signing this form, you do or any property damage that results to let your child participate if you do ws and/or contests agree to comply to last the rules governing each individuate River Youth Fair. You certify that of Dixie, Gilchrist, and Levy Counties an Signature	ensible in any way in case in a potentially dangerous are dor killed by use are giving up your child's in from the risks that are a mot sign this form. F.S. with all General Rules and used show and contest. You the animals represented on, and all information on s.
				FFA Advisor/4	-H Agent or Leader Signature	DATE

Suwannee River Fair Association Inc. Parental Permission, Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement

Name and Location of Fair: Suwannee River Youth Livestock Show & Sale, Fanning Springs, Florida.

ADULT AND MINOR PARTICIPANTS:

Let it be known that all those directly associated with the Suwannee River Fair Association Inc./Suwannee River Youth Livestock Show & Sale/Suwannee River Fair (hereafter "Releasee"), including but not limited to Board Members, Staff, Show Committees, Sponsors, and Volunteers are to be held harmless and not responsible in any way in case of any damage, fire or accident as to person, lost articles, livestock, etc. entered and/or exhibited or any accidents that might occur to the exhibitor or their family, and/or the general public while visiting on the grounds at any time during fair activities. It is understood that all exhibitors entering any of the Suwannee River Fair shows and/or contests agree to comply with all General Rules and Regulations, Animal Inspections Rules & Regulations and the IAFE National Code of Show Ring Ethics, as well as the rules governing each individual show and contest.

NOTICE TO THE MINOR CHILD'S PARENT or LEGAL GUARDIAN

READ THIS FORM COMPLETELY AND CAREFULLY. YOU ARE AGREEING TO LET YOUR MINOR CHILD ENGAGE IN A POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACTIVITY. YOU ARE AGREEING THAT, EVEN IF RELEASEE USES REASONABLE CARE IN PROVIDING THIS ACTIVITY, THERE IS A CHANCE YOUR CHILD MAY BE SERIOUSLY INJURED OR KILLED BY PARTICIPATING IN THIS ACTIVITY BECAUSE THERE ARE CERTAIN DANGERS INHERENT IN THE ACTIVITY WHICH CANNOT BE AVOIDED OR ELIMINATED. BY SIGNING THIS FORM YOU ARE GIVING UP YOUR CHILD'S RIGHT AND YOUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM RELEASEE IN A LAWSUIT FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY, INCLUDING DEATH, TO YOUR CHILD OR ANY PROPERTY DAMAGE THAT RESULTS FROM THE RISKS THAT ARE A NATURAL PART OF THE ACTIVITY. YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TO SIGN THIS FORM, AND RELEASEE HAS THE RIGHT TO REFUSE TO LET YOUR CHILD PARTICIPATE IF YOU DO NOT SIGN THIS FORM. F.S. 744.301(3)(b) PARENTAL CONSENT.

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to enter any of the livestock areas at the Suwannee River Fair (including, but not limited to, the show ring, competition areas, chutes, hog pens, steer barn, scales, washing/drying areas, areas reserved and intended for exhibitors or restricted to the general public), or being permitted to compete, officiate, observe, work for, or for any purpose participate in any way in the event, by signing below, I agree as follows:

- 1. I am aware that there are livestock animals at the Suwannee River Fair and I understand that livestock can be unpredictable and dangerous at times.
- 2. If allowed to enter any livestock area, I agree to be mindful and aware of my surroundings in any areas that I may be in and will conduct myself in a safe and sensible manner.
- 3. I agree that if, at any time, I am in a livestock area and I feel anything to be unsafe, I will immediately notify Fair officials of such and will leave the area.
- 4. I agree not to sue any youth exhibitors, the Suwannee River Fair or any affiliate of the Fair, the Fair Board Members, Fair Superintendents, Fair Officers, or anyone else associated with the Fair for any loss or damage claimed by myself due to the injury or death of myself or any person under my care at this event.
- 5. I understand that the activities of the Fair can be very dangerous and could involve the risk of serious injury and/or death and/or property damage, and I assume this risk on behalf of myself and anyone under my care while at this Fair.
- 6. I understand that neither the Suwannee River Fair nor any of its affiliates are responsible for loss of or damage to any of my personal property or belongings while at the fairgrounds.
- 7. I understand that this release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the Province or State in which the event is conducted and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.
- 8. I agree the laws of the State of Florida shall govern the validity of this Release, the construction of its terms, and the interpretation of the rights and duties hereunder.

